LISA D. NORDSTROM

Lead Counsel A AL
4 i Yo IUR

Inordstrom@idahopower.com

November 27, 2018

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Diane Hanian, Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 West Washington Street
Boise, Idaho 83702

Re: Case No. IPC-E-18-15

g VIDAHO
.= POWER.

An IDACORP Company

g

Study of Costs, Benefits, and Compensation of Net Excess Energy Supplied
by Customer On-Site Generation — Idaho Power Company’s Request to

Change Service List

Dear Ms. Hanian:

Enclosed for filing in the above matter are an original and seven (7) copies of Idaho

Power Company’s Request to Change Service List.

Very truly yours,

K 0 W Sbrerm

Lisa D. Nordstrom

LDN:csb
Enclosures

1221 W. Idaho St. (83702)
P.O. Box 70
Boise, ID 83707




LISA D. NORDSTROM (ISB No. 5733) s EIVRED
Idaho Power Company e
1221 West Idaho Street (83702) SR < 4
P.O. Box 70 LIC
Boise, Idaho 83707 COMMISSION
Telephone: (208) 388-5825
Facsimile: (208) 388-6936
Inordstrom@idahopower.com

Attorney for Idaho Power Company

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION
OF IDAHO POWER COMPANY TO
STUDY THE COSTS, BENEFITS, AND
COMPENSATION OF NET EXCESS
ENERGY SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER
ON-SITE GENERATION

CASE NO. IPC-E-18-15

IDAHO POWER COMPANY’S
REQUEST TO CHANGE SERVICE
LIST

N N N N N N N N

Idaho Power Company hereby requests that its service list information be

amended to include Connie Aschenbrenner, Rate Design Manager, as follows:

Lisa D. Nordstrom Tim Tatum

Regulatory Dockets Connie Aschenbrenner

Idaho Power Company Idaho Power Company

1221 West Idaho Street (83702) 1221 West Idaho Street (83702)
P.O. Box 70 P.O. Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707 Boise, Idaho 83707
Inordstrom@idahopower.com ttatum@idahopower.com
dockets@idahopower.com caschenbrenner@idahopower.com

DATED this 27" day of November 2018.
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“LISA'D. NORDSTROM
Attorney for Idaho Power Company
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 27" day of November 2018 | served a true and
correct copy of IDAHO POWER COMPANY’S REQUEST TO CHANGE SERVICE LIST
upon the following named parties by the method indicated below, and addressed to the

following:

Commission Staff

Sean Costello

Deputy Attorney General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 West Washington (83702)
P.O. Box 83720

Boise, Idaho 83720-0074

IdaHydro

C. Tom Arkoosh

ARKOOSH LAW OFFICES

802 West Bannock Street, Suite LP 103
P.O. Box 2900

Boise, Idaho 83701

Idaho Conservation League
Benjamin J. Otto

Idaho Conservation League
710 North 6" Street

Boise, Idaho 83702

Idaho Irrigation Pumpers Association, Inc.

Eric L. Olsen

ECHO HAWK & OLSEN, PLLC
505 Pershing Avenue, Suite 100
P.O. Box 6119

Pocatello, Idaho 83205

Anthony Yankel
12700 Lake Avenue, Unit 2505
Lakewood, Ohio 44107

PacifiCorp d/b/a Rocky Mountain Power
Yvonne R. Hogle

Rocky Mountain Power

1407 West North Temple, Suite 320

Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

X Hand Delivered

U.S. Mail
Overnight Mail
FAX

X Email sean.costello@puc.idaho.gov

Hand Delivered

X _U.S. Mail

Overnight Mail
FAX

X Email tom.arkoosh@arkoosh.com

erin.cecil@arkoosh.com

Hand Delivered

_X U.S. Malil

Overnight Mail
FAX

X _Email botto@idahoconservation.org

Hand Delivered

X U.S. Malil

Overnight Mail
FAX

X Email elo@echohawk.com

Hand Delivered

_X U.S. Malil

Overnight Mail
FAX

X _Email tony@yankel.net

Hand Delivered

_X U.S. Mall

Overnight Mail
FAX

X Email yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
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Ted Weston

Rocky Mountain Power

1407 West North Temple, Suite 330
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

Vote Solar

Briana Kobor

Vote Solar

358 South 700 East, Suite B206
Salt Lake City, Utah 84102

David Bender

Earthjustice

3916 Nakoma Road
Madison, Wisconsin 53711

Al Luna

Nick Thorpe

1625 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Suite 702
Washington, DC 20036

_____Hand Delivered
_ X _U.S. Mall
__Overnight Mail
____FAX
_X_Email ted.weston@pacificorp.com

Hand Delivered
_ X U.S. Mail
__Overnight Mail

FAX

X Email briana@votesolar.org

Hand Delivered

X U.S. Mail
__ Overnight Mail

FAX

X Email dbender@earthjustice.org

Hand Delivered

X _U.S. Mall
___Overnight Mail

FAX

X Email aluna@earthjustice.org

nthorpe@earthjustice.org
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Christa Bearry, Legal Assistant
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